SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

MARTINA MARIE NIMETH

License Number: PA9102555

Data As Of 1/25/2026
Profession
License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

Address

4056 Millenia Blvd Millenia ER
ORLANDO, FL 32839
Address

Physician Assistant
PA9102555

Clear/Active

Prescribing

Dispensing Practitioner
1/31/2028

09/04/2003

2627 West Eau Gailie Blvd

Suite 101
MELBOURNE, FL 32935
No

No
No

1350 South Hickory Street Holmes Regional ER

MELBOURNE, FL 32901
Address

1425 Malabar Road NE Palm Bay Community Hospital

PALM BAY, FL 32907
Address

701 W Cocoa Beach Causeway Cape Canaveral Hospital

COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Address

8745 N Wickham Road Viera Hospital
MELBOURNE, FL 32940

Address

12100 SOUTH JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY HUNTERS CREEK ER

ORLANDO, FL 32837
Address

8300 Red Bug lake Road
OVIEDO, FL 32765
Address

700 West Oak Street
KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found



Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
AGOSTO DIAZ, EDIL J

APPLEBY, ELIZA J

BRONSTEMA, CLARENCE JAMES
DO

BROWN, MARTY RAY M D
BRUN, TAYLOR KRISTINE
CSORTAN, ERIC STEVEN
DEVAUX, MIKAELA ELISE
DEVEREAUX, DANIELLE

DIAZ, ALEXANDER NICHOLAS
DUDLEY, LARISSA SOPHIA
FOSTER, QUINTON ADAM
GAGEN, JAMES SHAWN

GREEN, DOUGLAS WARREN MD
GRIFFIN, JOHN PATRICK MD
GUTTA, RAJESH

HEIST, DORAN ROBERT MD

HOMERICK, MICHAEL JOHN

JOCKOVICH, MILAN MD

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

102761

16576

9722

75648

139172

84708

130853

129224

167124

131434

168147

10263

81481

78523

82886

111822

119113

65559

02/28/2021

01/01/2025

02/03/2021

02/03/2021

01/01/2025

02/03/2021

06/16/2021

02/03/2021

04/07/2025

02/06/2021

08/14/2024

02/03/2021

02/15/2021

02/04/2021

02/03/2021

06/16/2021

02/04/2021

02/02/2021


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
JONAP, BRITTANY

JONES JR, PRESTON M

LLINAS, JACQUELINE B MD

MATHEW, DANA RICHARDS MD

MCELROY, EVAN

MCGOOHAN, MICHAEL PATRICK

DO

MILES, JAMES TIMOTHY

OLIVEIRA, BRIAN MARIO

OSWALD, NED ANTHONY MD

PIRAZZI-MARQUEZ, BEATRIZ M

ST CLAIR, AARON LEE

STOJANOVSKI, MIHAIL METODIJA

TYMKOWICZ, ALEXANDRIA

VAZQUEZ, JOHNNY J

WEEMAN, MITCHELL

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

174175 07/30/2025

162801 08/17/2023

68727  02/05/2021

128175 02/26/2021

171410 07/30/2025

6325 06/08/2021

76017  02/03/2021

110586 02/23/2021

121076 02/04/2021

102083 02/28/2021

106075 02/28/2021

130869 02/21/2021

156308 03/14/2023

97644  02/03/2021

160791 07/26/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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