



MARTINA MARIE NIMETH

License Number: PA9102555

Data As Of 1/25/2026

Professional	Physician Assistant
License	PA9102555
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing Dispensing Practitioner
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	09/04/2003
Address of Record	2627 West Eau Gallie Blvd Suite 101 MELBOURNE, FL 32935
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

4056 Millenia Blvd Millenia ER
ORLANDO, FL 32839

Address

1350 South Hickory Street Holmes Regional ER
MELBOURNE, FL 32901

Address

1425 Malabar Road NE Palm Bay Community Hospital
PALM BAY, FL 32907

Address

701 W Cocoa Beach Causeway Cape Canaveral Hospital
COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Address

8745 N Wickham Road Viera Hospital
MELBOURNE, FL 32940

Address

12100 SOUTH JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY HUNTERS CREEK ER
ORLANDO, FL 32837

Address

8300 Red Bug lake Road
OVIEDO, FL 32765

Address

700 West Oak Street
KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
AGOSTO DIAZ, EDIL J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102761	02/28/2021
APPLEBY, ELIZA J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16576	01/01/2025
BRONSTEMA, CLARENCE JAMES DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9722	02/03/2021
BROWN, MARTY RAY M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75648	02/03/2021
BRUN, TAYLOR KRISTINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139172	01/01/2025
CSORTAN, ERIC STEVEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84708	02/03/2021
DEVAUX, MIKAELA ELISE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130853	06/16/2021
DEVEREAUX, DANIELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129224	02/03/2021
DIAZ, ALEXANDER NICHOLAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167124	04/07/2025
DUDLEY, LARISSA SOPHIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131434	02/06/2021
FOSTER, QUINTON ADAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168147	08/14/2024
GAGEN, JAMES SHAWN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10263	02/03/2021
GREEN, DOUGLAS WARREN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81481	02/15/2021
GRIFFIN, JOHN PATRICK MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78523	02/04/2021
GUTTA, RAJESH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82886	02/03/2021
HEIST, DORAN ROBERT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111822	06/16/2021
HOMERICK, MICHAEL JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119113	02/04/2021
JOCKOVICH, MILAN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65559	02/02/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
JONAP, BRITTANY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174175 07/30/2025
JONES JR, PRESTON M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162801 08/17/2023
LLINAS, JACQUELINE B MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68727 02/05/2021
MATHEW, DANA RICHARDS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128175 02/26/2021
MCELROY, EVAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	171410 07/30/2025
MCGOOHAN, MICHAEL PATRICK DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6325 06/08/2021
MILES, JAMES TIMOTHY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76017 02/03/2021
OLIVEIRA, BRIAN MARIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110586 02/23/2021
OSWALD, NED ANTHONY MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121076 02/04/2021
PIRAZZI-MARQUEZ, BEATRIZ M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102083 02/28/2021
ST CLAIR, AARON LEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106075 02/28/2021
STOJANOVSKI, MIHAIL METODIJA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130869 02/21/2021
TYMKOWICZ, ALEXANDRIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156308 03/14/2023
VAZQUEZ, JOHNNY J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97644 02/03/2021
WEEMAN, MITCHELL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160791 07/26/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.